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HEALTH

JORDAN LEIGH SHIREMAN

License Number: PA9113161

Data As Of 1/10/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File

Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

Address

5464 Lithia Pinecrest Drive
LITHIA, FL 33547

Address

40545 US Hwy 19 N Unit A
TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689
Address

6182 N US Hwy 41

APOLLO BEACH, FL 33572
Address

&#8239;3301 W. Gandy Blvd
TAMPA, FL 33611

Address

5504 Gateway Blvd&#8239;
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544
Address

4505 Gunn Highway&#8239;
TAMPA, FL 33624

Address

303 W Palm Ave&#8239;
TAMPA, FL 33602

Address

7601 Seminole Blvd
SEMINOLE, FL 33772
Address

3251 66th St. North&#8239;
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33710
Address

16521 US Hwy 301 S
SUNCITY CENTER, FL 33573
Address

11969 Sheldon Rd

TAMPA, FL 33626

Physician Assistant
PA9113161

Clear/Active

Prescribing
1/31/2026
04/13/2020

2709 E College Avenue

Moffitt Cancer Center @ SouthShore
RUSKIN, FL 33570

No

No
No



Address

3251 66th Street North

SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33710

Address

799 W Lumsden Rd

BRANDON, FL 33511-6261

Address

16521 US Hwy 301 S

WIMAUMA, FL 33598

Address

12902 USF Magnolia Drive Moffitt Cancer Cetner
TAMPA, FL 33612

Address

2590 Healing Way Moffitt Cancer Center at Wesley Chapel
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

Address

4101 Jim Walter Blvd Moffitt Interanational Plaza
TAMPA, FL 33607

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective

Name Relationship Profession License Date

CHADHA, JUSKARAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 16705 07/01/2024
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

CHAHOUD, JAD SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 139899 01/01/2024
PRACTITIONER

CREELAN, BENC SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 105675 07/01/2024
PRACTITIONER

GARDNER, LINDSAY BROOKE SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 137679 01/01/2025
PRACTITIONER

GRAY, JHANELLE ELAINE MD

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

MEDICAL DOCTOR

91405  01/06/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
HONOR, MARK JOHN

IMANIRAD, IMAN

IONESCU, FILIP

JAGLAL, MICHAEL VISHAL

KATRAGADDA, SARATH CHANDRA

KHADKA, SUSHMITA

KUBAL, TIMOTHY EDWARD

LIMA PEREIRA, ALLAN ANDRESSON

MAHARAJ, SATISH STEPHEN

MOUSSA, PETER

PATEL, AAKASH

PHUOC, VANIA

PURI, SONAM

RAJASEKARAN RATHNAKUMAR,

GEETHAPRIYA

REYNOLDS, SAMUEL BENJAMIN

SALTOS, ANDREAS NICHOLAS

SHAFIQUE, MICHAEL RAHMAN

SHAHZAD, MOAZZAM

TAN-CHIU, ELIZABETH DELPRADO

TANVETYANON, TAWEE

WINTER, MEGAN ELIZABETH

ZHANG, JINGSONG

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
9102161

112472

167164

101760

170742

174800

106683

164426

166540

167006

170765

131912

167326

148496

169605

123615

119260

154349

73690

93604

16241

107369

Effective

Date

07/30/2025

07/01/2024

07/01/2024

07/01/2024

07/27/2025

09/13/2025

07/01/2024

07/01/2024

07/01/2024

09/09/2025

01/06/2025

04/15/2024

01/06/2025

07/01/2024

07/30/2025

07/01/2024

04/15/2024

07/22/2025

07/22/2025

07/01/2024

07/09/2025

07/01/2024

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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