



JORDAN LEIGH SHIREMAN

License Number: PA9113161

Data As Of 1/10/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9113161
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	04/13/2020
Address of Record	2709 E College Avenue Moffitt Cancer Center @ SouthShore RUSKIN, FL 33570
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address
5464 Lithia Pinecrest Drive
LITHIA, FL 33547

Address
40545 US Hwy 19 N Unit A
TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

Address
6182 N US Hwy 41
APOLLO BEACH, FL 33572

Address
 3301 W. Gandy Blvd
TAMPA, FL 33611

Address
5504 Gateway Blvd 
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

Address
4505 Gunn Highway 
TAMPA, FL 33624

Address
303 W Palm Ave 
TAMPA, FL 33602

Address
7601 Seminole Blvd
SEMINOLE, FL 33772

Address
3251 66th St. North 
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33710

Address
16521 US Hwy 301 S
SUN CITY CENTER, FL 33573

Address
11969 Sheldon Rd
TAMPA, FL 33626

Address

3251 66th Street North
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33710

Address

799 W Lumsden Rd
BRANDON, FL 33511-6261

Address

16521 US Hwy 301 S
WIMAUMA, FL 33598

Address

12902 USF Magnolia Drive Moffitt Cancer Cetner
TAMPA, FL 33612

Address

2590 Healing Way Moffitt Cancer Center at Wesley Chapel
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

Address

4101 Jim Walter Blvd Moffitt Interanational Plaza
TAMPA, FL 33607

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
CHADHA, JUSKARAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16705	07/01/2024
CHAHOUD, JAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139899	01/01/2024
CREELAN, BEN C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105675	07/01/2024
GARDNER, LINDSAY BROOKE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137679	01/01/2025
GRAY, JHANELLE ELAINE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91405	01/06/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
HONOR, MARK JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102161 07/30/2025
IMANIRAD, IMAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112472 07/01/2024
IONESCU, FILIP	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167164 07/01/2024
JAGLAL, MICHAEL VISHAL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101760 07/01/2024
KATRAGADDA, SARATH CHANDRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	170742 07/27/2025
KHADKA, SUSHMITA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174800 09/13/2025
KUBAL, TIMOTHY EDWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106683 07/01/2024
LIMA PEREIRA, ALLAN ANDRESSON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	164426 07/01/2024
MAHARAJ, SATISH STEPHEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166540 07/01/2024
MOUSSA, PETER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167006 09/09/2025
PATEL, AAKASH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	170765 01/06/2025
PHUOC, VANIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131912 04/15/2024
PURI, SONAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167326 01/06/2025
RAJASEKARAN RATHNAKUMAR, GEETHAPRIYA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148496 07/01/2024
REYNOLDS, SAMUEL BENJAMIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	169605 07/30/2025
SALTOS, ANDREAS NICHOLAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123615 07/01/2024
SHAFIQUE, MICHAEL RAHMAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119260 04/15/2024
SHAHZAD, MOAZZAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154349 07/22/2025
TAN-CHIU, ELIZABETH DELPRADO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73690 07/22/2025
TANVETYANON, TAWEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93604 07/01/2024
WINTER, MEGAN ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16241 07/09/2025
ZHANG, JINGSONG	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107369 07/01/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.